

## Greetings!

To whom it may concern,

Core4Success Foundation is a nonprofit organization dedicated to empowering underprivileged youth by providing them with educational opportunities and resources and while using our "Core 4" components (Leadership Development, Financial Literacy, Mental Health Awareness and Physical Health). Core4Success has served over 800 students and their families. The intended use for state funding allocated to the Core4Success Foundation would be to support our various programs and initiatives aimed at improving educational outcomes for disadvantaged students.

With state funding, Core4Success would be able to enhance its existing programs, such as after-school tutoring, mentorship programs, and career development workshops. These resources would help students develop crucial academic skills, gain confidence, and explore potential career paths.

The funding will also be used to expand Core4Success's reach and establish partnerships with schools and community organizations. This would enable us to reach a larger number of students and provide them with the necessary tools to succeed academically and beyond.

Additionally, the state funding will be used to create scholarships or grants for students from low-income backgrounds, allowing them to pursue higher education and gain access to opportunities they might not have otherwise. This investment in their education would have long-lasting effects on their lives and the communities they belong to.

Overall, the intended use for state funding for the Core4Success Foundation would be to provide underprivileged youth with the resources, support, and opportunities they need to thrive academically and achieve their full potential. By investing in their education, Core4Success aims to break the cycle of poverty and empower these students to become successful and contributing members of society.

Respectfully Yours,

## **Don Moten**

Executive Director Core4Success Foundation